HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 1) (Note 2)

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade payables 40,220 40,220
Deposits received, accruals

and other payables 161,019 161,019
Receipts in advance 33,389 33,389
promissory notes 30,000 30,000
Tax payables 92,004 92,004
Bank borrowings 29,054 29,054

385,686 385,686

Non-current liabilities
other payables 92,290 92,290
Receipts in advance 81,000 81,000
Bank borrowings 154,953 154,953
Deferred tax liabilities 364,612 364,612

692,855 692,855

Total liabilities 1,078,541 1,078,541

Total equity and liabilities 4,430,846 4,429,201

Net current assets 965,369 1,226,224

Total assets less current
liabilities 4,045,160 4,043,515

— IV-5 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss of the Remaining Group

Audited
consolidated
statement of
profit or loss
of the Group
for the year

ended 31
December

2015 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

profit or
loss of the

Remaining
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6)

Continuing operations
Revenue 184,780 184,780
Cost of sales (95,748) (95,748)

Gross profit 89,032 89,032
Investment and other income 4,765 4,765
other gains and losses 130,344 15,111 (171,572) (26,117)
Selling and distribution

expenses (3,654) (3,654)
Administrative expenses (88,036) (700) (444) (89,180)
Share of results of associates — —

profit/(loss) from operations 132,451 (25,154)
Finance costs (1,609) (1,609)

profit/(loss) before taxation 130,842 (26,763)
Income tax expense (8,253) (8,253)

Profit/(loss) for the
year from continuing
operations 122,589 (35,016)

Discontinued operations
Loss for the year from

discontinued operations (22,988) 22,988 —

Profit/(loss) for the year 99,601 (35,016)

Profit/(loss) for the year
attributable to:
owners of the Company 105,256 (700) 17,334 15,111 (444) (171,572) (35,015)
Non-controlling interests (5,655) 5,654 (1)

99,601 (35,016)

— IV-6 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income of the Remaining Group

Audited
consolidated
statement of

profit or loss
and other

comprehensive
income

of the Group
for the year

ended 31
December

 2015 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

profit or loss
and other

comprehensive
income

of the
Remaining

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6)

Profit/(loss) for the year 99,601 (700) 22,988 15,111 (444) (171,572) (35,016)

Other comprehensive income for
the year, net of income tax

Items that may be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss:

Exchange differences arising on
translation of foreign operations (32,117) 54 (32,063)

Reclassification adjustment relating
to foreign operations disposed of 55 (55) —

Net loss arising on revaluation of
available-for-sale financial assets (42,334) 73,500 31,166

Reclassification adjustment relating
to available-for-sale financial
assets disposed of (74,378) (74,378)

Reclassification adjustment relating
to impairment loss recognised
in respect of available-for-sale
financial assets 73,500 (73,500) —

Total comprehensive income/
(expense) for the year 24,327 (110,291)

Total comprehensive income/
(expense)  for the year
attributable to:
owners of the Company 29,982 (700) 17,333 15,111 (444) (171,572) (110,290)
Non-controlling interests (5,655) 5,654 (1)

24,327 (110,291)

— IV-7 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group

Audited
consolidated
statement of

cash flows
of the Group

for the year
ended 31

December
2015 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

cash flows
 of the

Remaining
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6)

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

profit/(loss) before taxaion from
continuing operations 130,842 (700) 15,111 (444) (171,572) (26,763)

Loss before taxation from
discontinued operations (22,317) 22,317 —

Adjustments for:
Cumulative gain reclassified

from equity to profit or
loss upon derecognition of
available-for-sale financial
assets (74,378) (74,378)

Depreciation of property plant
and equipment 7,738 (3,869) 3,869

Dividend income (3,111) (3,111)
Loss arising on change in fair

value of financial assets at
fair value through profit or
loss 66,286 66,286

Gain on deemed disposal of a
subsidiary (245,072) (15,111) 245,072 (15,111)

Loss on disposal of property,
plant and equipment 137 (136) 1

Impairment loss recognised in
respect of amount due from
an associate 1,431 1,431

Impairment loss recognised in
respect of available-for-sale
financial assets reclassified
from equity to profit or loss 73,500 (73,500) —

Impairment loss recognised in
respect of goodwill 48,492 48,492

Interest income on bank
deposits (1,386) 238 (1,148)

Interest expenses 2,463 (854) 1,609
Gain arising on change in

fair value of investment
properties (604) (604)

Amortisation of intangible
assets 5,114 5,114

Equity-settled share-based
payment expenses 17,800 17,800

Write-down of inventories 3 (3) —

— IV-8 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Audited
consolidated
statement of

cash flows
of the Group

for the year
ended 31

December
2015 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

cash flows
 of the

Remaining
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6)

operating cash flows before
movements in working capital 6,938 23,487

Increase in inventories (16,883) 2,270 (14,613)
Increase in trade receivables (47,312) (2,239) (49,551)
Decrease in loans receivables 465,072 465,072
(Increase)/decrease in deposits,

prepayments and other
receivables (3,367) 9,250 5,883

Increase in financial assets at fair
value through profit or loss (65,239) (65,239)

Increase in trade payables 24,968 (655) 24,313
Decrease in deposits received,

accruals and other payables (8,693) (12,125) (20,818)
Increase in receipt in advance 258,716 (144,602) 114,114
Decrease in deposits from

customers (34) 34 —
Increase in deferred revenue 556 (556) —

Cash generated from operations 614,722 482,648
Interest paid (1,360) 521 (839)
Tax paid (19,424) (19,424)

NET CASH GENERATED
FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES 593,938 462,385

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Dividend received 3,111 3,111
Interest received 1,379 (231) 1,148
Net cash outflow on acquisition of

subsidiaries (847,455) (847,455)
Net cash outflow from deemed

disposal of a subsidiary (161,878) (26,553) 161,878 (26,553)
proceeds from disposal of

available-for-sale financial
assets 99,881 122,931 222,812

Withdrawal of restricted bank
deposits 7,045 (7,045) —

proceeds from disposal of
property, plant and equipment 373 (360) 13

purchase of property, plant and
equipment (10,216) 2,324 (7,892)

— IV-9 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Audited
consolidated
statement of

cash flows
of the Group

for the year
ended 31

December
2015 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

cash flows
 of the

Remaining
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6)

NET CASH USED IN
INVESTING ACTIVITIES (907,760) (654,816)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Exercise of share options 29,205 29,205
Issue of new shares upon rights

issue 413,002 413,002
Dividend paid to non-controlling

interests (3,873) 3,873 —
proceeds from other borrowings 14,226 (14,226) —
Repayment of obligation under a

finance lease (443) 443 —
Repayment of bank loan (6,116) (6,116)
Repayment of other borrowings (3,850) 3,850 —
Repayment of promissory notes (6,402) 6,402 —
Share issue expenses (9,830) (9,830)

Net cash generated from
financing activities 425,919 426,261

Net increase in cash and
cash equivalents 112,097 233,830

Cash and cash equivalents
at the beginning of the year 384,778 (26,553) 358,225
Effect of foreign exchange rate

changes 12,466 55 12,521

Cash and cash equivalents
at the end of the year 509,341 604,576

— IV-10 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Notes:

1. This pro forma adjustment represents the derecognition of the Group’s investment in SkyNet and
recognition of net proceeds received from the Disposal of HK$261,555,000, being the fair value of the
52,500,000 ordinary SkyNet Shares as at 31 December 2015 (based on the closing price of HK$5.00 per
ordinary SkyNet Share as quoted on the Stock Exchange on 31 December 2015) less transaction costs
incurred in the Disposal as if the Disposal had been taken place on 31 December 2015.